DEPARTMENT OF

Managed

Health' = re

Requesting Entity Contracting Party

Seoul Medical - Molina Healthcare -

REEF Seoul Medical Group, Inc.

ChoiceOne - Astiva Health - REEF Senior First IPA

Center IPA - Imperial Health - REEF dba ChoiceOne IPA

Center IPA - Astiva - REEF Center IPA

Vitruvian Care - SCAN - REEF Center IPA

1020211625

1120211626

1120211627

1120211628

1120211629

*The duration of the Exemption for each order will be either (1) Term of the Contract when a
DMHC-licensed health plan is party to the contract or (2) Two years or term of contract, whichever

is less when a DMHC-licensed health plan is not party to the contract.

November 2021

Orders Exempting and Waiving
Global Risk Contracts Issued

Order No.*

Date Issued

November 8, 2021

November 8, 2021

November 8, 2021

November 15, 2021

November 15, 2021



DEPARTMENT OF

Managed November 2021
Health -re Orders Exempting and Waiving

Global Risk Contracts Issued
Requesting Entity Contracting Party Date Issued

. California Pacific Medical Group, Inc.,
Brown & Tolan - Imperial - REEF DBA Brown & Toland Physicians 1120211630 November 23, 2021
Ronald Reagan UCLA Medical Center
gggﬁ Higaln = aniiem Blue Crosse and Santa Monica UCLA Medical 1120211631  November 29, 2021

Center and Orthopaedic Hospital

*The duration of the Exemption for each order will be either (1) Term of the Contract when a

DMHC-licensed health plan is party to the contract or (2) Two years or term of contract, whichever
is less when a DMHC-licensed health plan is not party to the contract.





