

November 2021 Orders Exempting and Waiving Global Risk Contracts Issued

Requesting Entity	Contracting Party	Order No.*	Date Issued
Seoul Medical - Molina Healthcare - REEF	Seoul Medical Group, Inc.	1020211625	November 8, 2021
ChoiceOne - Astiva Health - REEF	Senior First IPA	1120211626	November 8, 2021
Center IPA - Imperial Health - REEF	dba ChoiceOne IPA	1120211627	November 8, 2021
Center IPA - Astiva - REEF	Center IPA	1120211628	November 15, 2021
Vitruvian Care - SCAN - REEF	Center IPA	1120211629	November 15, 2021

^{*}The duration of the Exemption for each order will be either (1) Term of the Contract when a DMHC-licensed health plan is party to the contract or (2) Two years or term of contract, whichever is less when a DMHC-licensed health plan is not party to the contract.



November 2021 Orders Exempting and Waiving Global Risk Contracts Issued

Requesting Entity	Contracting Party	Order No.*	Date Issued
Brown & Tolan - Imperial - REEF	California Pacific Medical Group, Inc., DBA Brown & Toland Physicians	1120211630	November 23, 2021
UCLA Health - Anthem Blue Cross - REEF	Ronald Reagan UCLA Medical Center and Santa Monica UCLA Medical Center and Orthopaedic Hospital	1120211631	November 29, 2021

^{*}The duration of the Exemption for each order will be either (1) Term of the Contract when a DMHC-licensed health plan is party to the contract or (2) Two years or term of contract, whichever is less when a DMHC-licensed health plan is not party to the contract.